Resolution authorizing an additional Assistant Supervisor - Food and Beverage position to the 2023 operating budget of the La Crosse Center.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation by staff that a new full-time Assistant Supervisor -Food and Beverage position be created to aid the La Crosse Center in achieving efficiencies with events and shows to better serve the customers, and that this position shall be placed in the La Crosse Center; and

WHEREAS, all requests for classification of new positions are subject to review by the Director of Human Resources, and if justified, the Director of Human Resources must provide a recommendation to Common Council; and

WHEREAS, it is recommended a new full-time position be created and approved as follows:

 Add one (1) exempt position of Assistant Supervisor - Food and Beverage - at a Grade 9 (hourly range of \$28.21 to \$37.00.)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the current year financial impact of this addition to headcount from estimated to be \$56,950.40 for the additional wages and employer related expenses.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the resulting dollar costs of this additional position shall be absorbed within the La Crosse Center's 2023 operating budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance, Director of Human Resources and the Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities, and La Crosse Center are hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 13, 2023.

fur M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin